
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CORPORATE AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6889
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2012
BILLIMORIA COMMITTEE REPORT
Singh Shri Yashvir

Will the Minister of CORPORATE AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Billimoria Committee Report has made certain observations regarding cheating of the system by Indian Tobacco
Company;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether any enquiry has been made in the matter by the Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a) No such report has been received in the Ministry of Corporate Affairs.

(b) to (d) Do not arise.
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